Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E8 B1027 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK • Minneapolis, MN 55441
Economy Encoder Type RI-08 (Shaft) / RI-09 (Hollow Shaft)
Electrical Characteristics:
Output circuit [Key Code]: RS422 [4A]
(TTL compatible)
Push-Pull [2F]

E-RKC 8T-930-*
* Length in meters.
Part Number Key:  RI-08 Shaft Version
Part Number Key:  RI-09 Hollow Shaft Version
F Type of Connection
C Radial  Cable (2 m PVC) *
C1M Radial Cable (1 m PVC) *
CA Axial Cable (2 m PVC) *
CA1M Axial Cable (1 m PVC) *
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2F 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
2J 10-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
4A 5 VDC (±5%), RS422
C Flange
S Ø 20 mm Flange w/o Adapter
S1 Ø 20 mm Flange w/ Adapter
B Shaft (Ø x L)
4 Ø 4 mm x 12.5 mm
5 Ø 5 mm x 12.5 mm
6 Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm
8 Ø 8 mm x 12.5 mm
A0 Ø 1/4" x 12.5 mm
E Pulse Rate
10, 25, 50, 60, 100, 200, 250, 300,
360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 1000, 1024
(e.g. 250 Pulses => 250)
Other Pulse Rates Available on Request
A B C D E F
RI-08Q 4 S - 2F 10 - C
A Type
RI-08Q Ø 37 mm, Shaft w/ Flat, IP65 Shaft Seal
* Other Cable Lengths Available on Request
F Type of Connection
C Radial Cable (2 m PVC) *
C1M Radial Cable (1 m PVC) *
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2F 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
2J 10-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
4A 5 VDC (±5%), RS422
C Flange
E Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Slotted Flex Mount
T Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Long Torque Stop
T1 Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Short Torque Stop
B Bore
4 Ø 4 mm
5 Ø 5 mm
6 Ø 6 mm
8 Ø 8 mm
A0 Ø 1/4"
E Pulse Rate
10, 25, 50, 60, 100, 200, 250, 300,
360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 1000, 1024
(e.g. 250 Pulses => 250)
Other Pulse Rates Available on Request
A B C D E F
RI-09I 4 E - 2F 10 - C
A Type
RI-09I Ø 36 mm, Hollow Shaft, IP65 Shaft Seal
* Other Cable Lengths Available on Request
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E10 B1027 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK • Minneapolis, MN 55441
Economy Encoder Type RI-08 (Shaft) / RI-09 (Hollow Shaft)
Dimensions:  RI-09 Hollow Shaft Version
RI-09 Flange T & T1
Connection C
RI-09 Flange E
Connection C
Dimensions:  RI-08 Shaft Version
RI-08 Flange S
Connection C & CA
RI-08 Flange S1
Connection C & CA
Axial Cable